
Table 2 - Illustrative Plan 3 and Enacted Plans’ Criteria Comparison (Corrected) 

Criteria Illustrative 
Plan 3 

Enacted 
Plan 

Best 
Criteria 

U.S. Constitution, Alabama Constitution, 
and the Federal Voting Rights Act 
- Section 2 (Gingles Prong 1) 

10 Maj Black 8 Maj Black Illustrative 

Equal Population Y 
(9.66) 

Y 
(9.97%) Illustrative 

Contiguity Y Y Same 
Compactness 
- Plan Mean (R-PP-CH)* 
- District by District 
- Comparing Maj Black Districts 
- Minimum Enacted Plan Values: 

Compared to 10 Maj Black SDs 

.39 .25 .73 
7 of 35 

1 
10 of 10 

.41 .26 .74 
7 of 35 

2 
0 of 10 

Enacted 

Respect COIs/Political Subdivisions* 
- Census Places (cities, towns, CDPs) 
- Landmark Areas 
- Voting Districts (VTDs) 

 
105 
98 
12 

 
100 
99 
13 

Illustrative 

Minimizing County Splits 21 19 Enacted 

Source: Illustrative and Enacted Plans extracted from Maptitude for Redistricting reports (PX8, PX10) 
 
*R-Reock, PP-Polsby-Popper, CH-Convex Hull 
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